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COMMiTTEE AMENDMENT 11' to H.P. 1268, L.D. 1828 

, " .Marine Resources 

L.D.1828 

(Filing No. H-78'h 

M ajori + "" 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction~ the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

122ND LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTE~ AMENDMENT ,A, to ,H.P. 1268, L.D. 1828, Bill, "An Act To 
Improve Water Monitoring at Clam Flats " 

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and before the 
emergency clause and inserting in its place the following: 

'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Bureau of Resource Management 0027 

Initiative: Appropriates funds for the Public Health Division's Growing Area 
Classification Program and for the Biotoxin Monitoring Program through the 
establishment of 7 seasonal Conservation Aide positions and by providing necessary 
operational costs. " 

GENERAL FUND 
PosmONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT 
Personal Services 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2005-06 
3.500 

$68,939 
$23,063 

$92,002 

2006-07 
3.500 

$181,981 
$64,190 

$246,171 

29 SUMMARY 

30 This amendment is the majority report and replaces the bill. The amendment 
31 appropriates funds for the Public Health Division's Growing Area Classification Program 
32 and for the Biotoxin Monitoring Program through the establishment of 7 seasonal 
33 Conservation Aide positions and by providing necessary operational costs. 

FISCAL NOl'E RE®1REO 
(See~ ", 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 02/22/06 :;t;?ae 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1828 LR2480(02) 

An Act To Improve Water Monitoring at Clam Flats 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'ff' 
Committee: Marine Resources 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 
Majority Report 

Fiscal Note 

2005-06 

$92,002 

2006-07 

$246,171 

Projections 
2007-08 

$253,257 

Appropriationsl Allocations 
General Fund $92,002 $246,171 $253,257 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Projections 
2008-09 

$262,426 

$262,426 

This bill includes General Fund appropriations in the amounts of $92,002 and $246,171 in fiscal years 2005-06 and 
2006-07, respectively, for the Department of Marine Resources to cover the costs of 7 seasonal Conservation Aide 
positions and necessary operating costs. 
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