MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1268, L.D. 1828

1	n I. lat.). 1828 10/ [
Date:	3/1/04	(Filing No. H-	84)		
3	Marine Resources Majority Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk	of the House.			
5	STATE OF MAINE				
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
7	122ND LEGISLATURE				
8	SECOND REGULAR SESSION				
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1268, L.D. Improve Water Monitoring at Clam Flats"	1828, Bill, "An A	Act To		
11 12	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and before the emergency clause and inserting in its place the following:				
13 14 15	'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made. MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF				
16	Bureau of Resource Management 0027				
17 18 19 20	Initiative: Appropriates funds for the Public Health Division's Growing Area Classification Program and for the Biotoxin Monitoring Program through the establishment of 7 seasonal Conservation Aide positions and by providing necessary operational costs.				
21			2006.0=		
22 23	GENERAL FUND POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT	2005-06 3.500	2006-07 3.500		
24	Personal Services	\$68,939	\$181,981		
25	All Other	\$23,063	\$64,190		
26	_				
27	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$92,002	\$246,171		
28	•				
29	SUMMARY				
30 31 32 33	This amendment is the majority report and replaces the appropriates funds for the Public Health Division's Growing Ar and for the Biotoxin Monitoring Program through the esta Conservation Aide positions and by providing necessary operations.	rea Classification Pr ablishment of 7 se	ogram		

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See Attached)

Page 1-122LR2480(2)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1828

LR 2480(02)

An Act To Improve Water Monitoring at Clam Flats

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A"

Committee: Marine Resources
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Majority Report

Fiscal Note

	2005-06	2006-07	Projections 2007-08	Projections 2008-09
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$92,002	\$246,171	\$253,257	\$262,426
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$92,002	\$246,171	\$253,257	\$262,426

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill includes General Fund appropriations in the amounts of \$92,002 and \$246,171 in fiscal years 2005-06 and 2006-07, respectively, for the Department of Marine Resources to cover the costs of 7 seasonal Conservation Aide positions and necessary operating costs.